FOI number: HBC\_FOI\_20200662

Date FOI Received: 19/11/2020

Department: Human Resources

Title: Temporary Staff and Management Spend

Description: Temporary Staff Spend

## Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)

- What have you spent on Temporary Staffing over the last 12 months?
- What model are you using to manage your temporary staffing spend (i.e. Master Vendor, Neutral Vendor, PSL)?
- Are you using a provider to manage your spend, if so, which provider?
- If you are using a provider, when is your contract due to expire?

## Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)

- What have you spent on Temporary Staffing over the last 12 months? £2,091,461
- What model are you using to manage your temporary staffing spend (i.e. Master Vendor, Neutral Vendor, PSL)?
   N/A
- Are you using a provider to manage your spend, if so, which provider?
  N/A
- If you are using a provider, when is your contract due to expire?
  N/A